

Market Announcement

3 June 2021

Vonex Limited (ASX: VN8) – Suspension from Official Quotation

Description

The securities of Vonex Limited ('VN8') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of VN8, pending the release of an announcement regarding a material acquisition.

Issued by

Daniel Nicholson

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



3 June 2021

ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St George's Tce PERTH WA 6000

VOLUNTARY SUSPENSION REQUEST

The Directors of Vonex Limited (ASX: **VN8, Vonex** or the **Company**) hereby request a voluntary suspension to the trading of the Company's securities until release of an announcement relating to a potential material acquisition.

In accordance with listing rule 17.2 the Company advises that:

- 1. The voluntary suspension is necessary due to the Company to finalise an announcement regarding a potential material acquisition.
- 2. The Company wishes the voluntary suspension to last until such time as it makes an announcement to the market regarding the potential material acquisition or Wednesday, 9 June 2021, whichever is the earlier.
- 3. The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted.

Yours sincerely

Dan Smith Company Secretary Vonex Limited

ABOUT VONEX:

Vonex is a full service, award-winning telecommunications service provider selling mobile, internet, traditional fixed lines, and hosted PBX and VoIP services - predominately to the small to medium enterprise ("SME") customer under the Vonex brand. The Company also provides wholesale customers, such as internet service providers, access to the core Vonex PBX and call termination services at wholesale rates via a white label model.

Vonex also develops new technologies in the telecommunications industry, including a feature-rich cloud-hosted PBX system. Vonex is also developing the Oper8tor App, a multi-platform real-time voice, messaging and social media app that allows users to connect with all social media friends, followers and contacts across different social medias, all consolidated into one app.